

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 627

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 19/02/2019.

1. *How many patients have been treated for deep vein thrombosis and pulmonary embolism (blood clots) between January 1st 2018 and December 31st 2018?*
2. *How much money has the Trust spent on treating deep vein thrombosis and pulmonary embolism (blood clots) between January 1st 2018 and December 31st 2018?*
3. *Please break down the data to questions 1 and 2 by hospital.*

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

	No. of patients treated 1/1/18 – 31/12/18 at Northampton General Hospital
Pulmonary Embolism	272
Deep Vein Thrombosis (Inpatients)	82
Deep Vein Thrombosis (Ambulatory)	250

We are unable to specify how much money the Trust has spent treating DVT and PE. I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information you have requested in a centralised system.